

## PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Jennifer Grose, Marketing Manager 216.485.5788 Ext. 2514 jgrose@hudecdental.com

## Dr. Neena Anjulie Baghaie joins Hudec Dental

Cleveland, OH (7-8-19) — Hudec Dental is excited to welcome Dr. Neena Anjulie Baghaie in our Lorain Avenue and Garfield Heights offices!

"I am absolutely looking forward to meeting my new patients in the community and getting them started on the journey to a healthy mouth. It all starts with the teeth!" – Dr. Baghaie

Dr. Neena Baghaie attended the University of Detroit Mercy where she studied biology and Case Western School of Dental Medicine where she graduated with her Doctor of Dental Science degree. She then went on to Summa Health where she was able to complete her General Practice Residency.

During her time at Case Western, Dr. Baghaie took her involvement in the ASDA group to another level by taking on extra responsibilities like Legislative Liaison, ASDA Executive Board: Newsletter Editor, and Second-year Enrichment Committee Chair. Another group she participated in at Case Western is the Case Western Women in Dentistry group where she was the Treasurer.

Dr. Neena Baghaie grew up in the suburbs of Detroit Michigan. She became a dentist because she likes working with her hands, and also enjoys being able to care for people. Dr. Baghaie is a member of the the ODA, ADA, and the Cleveland Dental Society, fluent in English, Hindi, and Urdu, and has some experience with French, and American Sign Language. She has a pet parrotlet named is "Chotu" (it means little one in Hindi.) She is a huge fan of the Cleveland Indians, enjoy playing tennis in her free time, will follow live matches if she has the opportunity.

The Lorain Avenue office is our third Hudec Dental location and the Garfield Heights office is our eighth Hudec Dental location. Dr. Baghaie will be splitting her time serving patients at both offices. Both offices provide state of the art cosmetic dentistry, non-surgical periodontal treatment, and whitening procedures. Please give us a call at 216-661-8888 to schedule an appointment. We look forward to making you smile.

## **About Hudec Dental**

Since 1977, we've built our foundation in Northeast Ohio on the sole purpose to improve the quality of life of those we serve. We are driven by our work and are equally passionate about delivering value to our patients. It is with that mindset that we not only take pride in our dental care services but also work to develop and maintain personal relationships with our patients. We have created a team that is made up of knowledgeable and experienced dental professionals who operate with the latest technology and



services. You can put your trust in Hudec Dental to give you the best dental care every time you choose to come and see us.

###

\_\_\_\_\_\_